

Declaration of Authorization

WeName:Huf Huelsbeck & Fuerst GmbH & Co. KGAddress:Steeger Str. 17, 42551 Velbert, GermanyCity:VelbertCountry:Germany

Declare that:

Name Representative of agent: Agent Company name:	Vincent Lin DEKRA Testing and Certification Co., Ltd.
Address:	No.5-22, Ruishukeng, Linkou Dist.,
City:	New Taipei City 24451,
Country:	Taiwan, R.O.C.

is authorized to apply for Certification of the following product(s):

Product Name: BMW Door Handle Model: FLAECH TAGE NFC FCC ID: YGOFLBTAGE IC ID: 4008C-FLBTAGE Trademark: HUF

on our behalf.

This is valid until **December 10, 2021**, or until FCC and IC certification are completed, whichever comes sooner.

Date:	December 10, 2020
City:	Velbert
Name:	Thomas Herzog
Function:	DiplIng.
Signature:	Huf Hülsbeck & Fürst Groß & Groß Steeger Straße 17, 42551 Velbert Postfach 10,0470 • 42504 Velbert



Power of attorney

We,

Huf Hülsbeck & Fürst GmbH & Co KG. Huf Group Headquarters Steeger Str. 17 D-42551 Velbert

authorize

Mr. Thomas Herzog

to act as our agent in all matters concerning the application and renewal of type approvals including signing of all documents relating to these matters including delegating substitute power of attorneys.

Velbert, 28.11.2016

ppa. Frank Grobecker Vice President Corporate Sales

ppa. Ulrich Müller Vice President Corporate Product Development

Huf Hülsbeck & Fürst GmbH & Co. KG Steeger Straße 17 • 42551 Velbert Postfach 10 04 80 • 42504 Velbert

Huf Hülsbeck & Fürst GmbH & Co. KG Steeger Straße 17, 42551 Velbert Postfach 10 04 80, 42504 Velbert Kommanditgesellschaft, Sitz Velbert, Registergericht Wuppertal HR A 20794, Persönlich haftende Gesellschafterin: Huf Industrieverwaltung GmbH, Sitz Velbert, Registergericht Wuppertal, HR B 17217, Geschäftsführer: Ulrich Hülsbeck, Thomas Tomakidi, Dr. Florian Hesse, Johann Palluch